| Roll Call Number | Agenda Item Number サ る人 |
|--|---------------------------------------|
| Date October 9, 2017 | |
| WHEREAS, the Engineering Department requested Division to solicit bids for an annual contract with two (2) a furnish subsurface utility locating services to be used for var and | dditional one year renewal options to |
| WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids Invitation to Bid V18-013 to eleven (11) potential bidders w | • |
| WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was receive Technologies, 6375 NE 14 TH Street, Des Moines, IA 50313, 1 | |

WHEREAS, funding is available from various capital improvement projects for an estimated annual cost of \$64,120.00; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Engineering Department recommends approval of the low dollar compliant bid;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts and approves the award to Communication Technologies, and further authorizes the Procurement Administrator to enter into an annual agreement renewable for two (2) additional twelve (12) month periods, with price increases complying with agreement terms.

| Moved by | to adopt |
|---------------|----------|
| 1710 7 04 0 7 | to udop |

Approved as to form:

Ann DiDonato

Assistant City Attorney

(Council Communication No. 17-731)

| COUNCIL ACTION | YEAS | NAYS | PASS | ABSENT |
|----------------|------|------|------|---------|
| COWNIE | | | | |
| COLEMAN | | | | |
| GATTO | | | | |
| GRAY | | | | |
| HENSLEY | | | | |
| MOORE | | | | |
| WESTERGAARD | | | | |
| TOTAL | | | | |
| MOTION CARRIED | | | A | PPROVED |

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

Engineering Department

Bid No. V18-013

| | Opened: 08/25/1 | 17 | Opened by: mv | Req. # - | | |
|---|---|-----------------|---------------|---|--|--|
| Bidder Address City Terms FOB: Delivery: | Communication T 6375 NE 14th Str Des Moines, IA 5 Net 30 | eet Dig America | | NO RESPONSE FROM: Advanced Underground Construction Baker Underground Construct, Inc. Dixon Enterprises Hydro-Klean | | |
| 10 Each - Coordinate Subsurface Utility Locates | \$115.00 | \$1,150.00 | TBE | SUE Midwest TBE Group, Inc. The Underground Company | | |
| 20 Day - Mobilization | \$155.00000 | \$3,100.00 | | USIC | | |
| 40 Each - Locating Utilities (<6 ft. deep) | \$325.0000 | \$13,000.00 | | | | |
| 10 Each - Locating Utilities (6-10 ft. deep) | \$595.00 | \$5,950.00 | | | | |
| 5 Each - Locating Utilities (>10 ft. deep) | \$750.00 | \$3,750.00 | | | | |
| 5 Each - Frost Removal (<13 ln. deep) | \$185.00 | \$925.00 | | | | |
| 5 Each - Frost Removal (13 to 24 ln. deep) | \$275.00 | \$1,375.00 | | | | |
| 5 Each - Frost Removal (>24 In. deep) | \$325.00 | \$1,625.00 | | | | |
| 40 Each - Pavement Cuts, including restoration | \$340.00 | \$13,600.00 | | | | |
| 100 SF - Sidewalk, Remove and Replace | \$24.00 | \$2,400.00 | | | | |
| 5 Each - Utility Vault Measurement | \$1,595.00 | \$7,975.00 | | | | |
| 10 Day - Traffic Control, Residential | \$75.00 | \$750.00 | | | | |
| 10 Day - Traffic Control, 2-Lane Collector | \$125.00 | \$1,250.00 | | | | |
| 10 Day - Traffic Control, 4-Lane Arterial | \$225.00 | \$2,250.00 | | | | |
| 40 Hour - Flagger | \$48.00 | \$1,920.00 | | | | |
| 20 Hour - Hourly Work (2 man crew) | \$155.00 | \$3,100.00 | | | | |
| TOTAL | | \$64,120.00 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

Annual Agreement for Subsurface Utility Locating Services